BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTAENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EuceNE J. CuiIFFoRDp. P.E. WwM. T. MeLzen
CIRECTOR DEPUTY TAAPPIC ENGINEER

April 10, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 155 - ZAC - February 27, 1973
Property Owner: William E, Sr, & James E,
Blankenship
SW corner Fifth Ave. & Crafton Ave,
Variance from Section 409,2b(6) to permit 0
patking spaces instead of required 42
District 12

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The petitioner is requesting a parking variance from the required 42
parking spaces to 0 parking spaces, This department agrees that a furniture
store does not need as many parking spaces as normally required for stores,
but, some parking should be provided to prevent the furniture .tore from
creating a hardship on the neighborhood.

The petitioner shou'd also be required to provide a workable loading
area,

Very truly yours, \
" Cn
Michael S, Flanigan

Traffic Engineer Associale

MSF:nc
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L or we, Jumes E. Blankenship 1, ounerS ot the property situste in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and pla! aitached hereto and made & part Eereof,
2b (8)

Nereby petition for & Variance from Sectin.. _parking spaces

instead of the required 42.

dhhmdwuﬂm to the Zoning Law of Balthaore County: !urt:s
following ressons: (indicate hardehip o practical difculty)

A variance was granted on llu.'ch 3, 1971 to permit 0 p.uti.ng
-pu:u instead of the required 3!

At present time additional rc:nil and storage space is
needod th-t will require an additional 11 speces to be variance

fros
e attached description wantics, -
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Willism E, and James E, Blankenship

COUNTY QFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOMN, MARYLAMD 21204
Busn of Begianming

March 1, 1973

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public wata: supply and sanitary sewerage are availsble and serving this
PTo] .

Mr, S, Erlc Difiems
Zening Commissioner

County 0ffice Building
Towsem, Maryland 2120k

ce: Ttem #155 (1972-1973)
Property Owner: William , and James E. Blankenship
S/ cor, Holabird Ave. and Crafion Ave,

Preses?. un:.q. Bl

Propossd Z Variancs from Section nw Ehlé) w
peradt O pukins spaces 11stead of require:

Dhtrle:x 12th Yo. Acres: .l acre

Deayr ¥r, DiVNennar

he following comments are furndshed in regard to the plat sutmitted te this offics
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comittes in connection with the subject item.

Highvayes

Holabird Averue, an existing County street, is improves as a LO-rbot closed-type
cross-section on a 50-foot right-of-way. Further highway improvements are not
required at this time.

Any construction or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb cnd gutter, sntrance, aprenm,
etc. in comnectlion with the further developssnt of this site will be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Since the existirg 10-foot residential alley is inadequets to serve as a
commercial type elley, it is proposed that the alley ultima®sly be widened to 20 feet,
¥o allsy improvoments are requird at this time; however, a 5-foot wilening will be
Tequired to be established a rear of this property in connsction with ary
grading or mmmnn application. The plan should be revised to indicats

this proposed wi
“he entrance locations are mhjld- %o approval by the Departament of Traffic
and shall be n accardance with Galtimore County Standards,
Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a -di-nt pollution problem, damaging private and public holdirgs downstreasm
of the property, A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the atripping of top soil.

Provisicns for accommodating storm water or drainagn have rot been indicated >
on the submitted plan,

9 & 10 SE Poeition Shests
3 E Topo

Storm Drains: 6}

Very truly yovrs,

=i

ELLSYORTH N, DIVER, F.E.
Chisf, Buresu of Engineering

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEZ

April 2, 1973

gy ormce s

Hr. William €. Bilankenship, Sr.,
6714 Holabird Avenue

JOIK 1. BILLON, JR.
Itimore, taryland 21222

=Y

REr Varfance Petition

i uEunERS el
: - Willlam E. Blankenshio, Sr,
ENGIVEERING Janes E. S1onkenshin - Tetitioners

Dear Mr, Blankenshipt

ar
STATK ROADS COuMISSION The Zoning Advisory Comitten has reviewed the nlans
RURTAU OF submitted with the above referenced tetitior and hes made an
FIRE PREVENTION on site field insoection of the aroserty. The following
comments are & result of this review and insaection.

MEALTH DEPARTNENT
FPROJFCE LA

These comments are not intended to indicate the aaoro-
Nt priatenass of the zoning action requested, hut to assure that
foakD oF eotcatios | all perties are made aware of nlans or probless with resard
| to the develooment plans thet may have s bearing on this case,
The Director of Planning may file a written reoort with the
Zoning Comaissioner with recommancations o3 te the épzropriateness
of the requested zoning.

Drea

ZUNING ATMINISTRATION

The subject property is located on the north side of Holabird
Avonue, approximitely 50 feet west of the center line of
Crafton Avenus, in the 12th District of daltimore County,
This commarcial (3.L.) zoned aroserty fs currently fmaraved
with a two story furniture store. The subfect furniture
store had analied for ond wis granted a arovious varionce
to the parking regulations (Case #71-2220). The proserty to
the west is Tmaroved with residential cwellings as are the
| properties to the rear of this site. The property on the
| corner of Molabird and Crafton Avenues fs imaraved with a
one story liquor store. There §3 curb and qutter existing
along Holobird and Crafton Avenues.

i
¢
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This petition s accested for Filing, howaver, revised
site plans must be subnitted to this office arior to the
hearing date that clearly reflect the coments of the
Bureaw of Engineering,

This netition §s accested for fifng on the date of the
enclosad filing cerciticate, MNctice of the hesring dote 2nd

—Bavrrore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

DONALD 4 ROOP, MO MPH.

March 14, 1973

STy eTare ane covry mparw srmom.

Me. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Cffica of Planning and Zoning

Ccunty Offic uilding

Towsou, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna!

Comments on Item 155, Zuning Advisory Committee nmetin,
March 6, 1973, are as follows: $

Property Ouvner: William E.,Sr. & James E. Blankenship

Location: S/K cormer Fifth Avinue and Crafton Avenue

Present Zoming: B.L.

Proposed Zoning! Variance from Section 409.2b(6) to
permit 0 parking spaces instead of required 42

Diserice: 12

Acres: .14

Hetropolitan water and sewar are available.

Food Service Comrants: If a fosd service facility Ls pro-
posed, completa plans and specifications must be submitted to the
Division of Food Protection, Baltimors County Department of Health,
for reviev and approval

Alr Pollutiso Comments: The building or bufldinge on this
ay be subject to a permit to coustruct a permit to operate
any and -u fuel burning and processing squipment, Additional in-
forsation may ba obtafaed from the Division of Air Pollution and
Indvatrial Hygieme, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

= ﬁ: g
fomas H. d‘lln, I'll.l":;:t‘;,I"

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERV CES
HVB:mnd

cet L.A. Schuppert
W.L. Phillips

BALTIMORE

W. D. Fromm
Director

Hr. William E. Btankensnin, Sr.,
Item 155
April 2, 1973

time, which will be held not less than
the date on the ffling cortificate,
near future,

30, nor rmore then 90 days after
will be forwarded to you in the

Yery veuly gws, 1
)? Jonu A, un...n,, .

Y Chairean, Lining Advisory Comniztae
#.5.9r 1GAE S0
{Enclosure)
3 s ' 2 7

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

March 6, 1973

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisery Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on ltem #155, Zoning Advisor, Zommittee Meeting, Febroary 27, 1972,
are as follows:

Property Ownan: Williom E. Sr. and Jomes E. Blankenship

Location: 5/W comer Fifth Avenve, and Crafton Avenue

Presant Zoning: B.L.

Proposad Zoning: Variunce from Section 407.2b{8) to panmit 0 parking spaces.
iratead of required 4.

Districk: 12

No. Acrsr .14 acres

This plon has been reviewsd and there are no site—planning facton requiring comment.
Very truly
Richard B. Williams
Plannar Il

Project Plonning Divisien
Offica of Planning and Zoning




) FOR BEING

ORe R A

k
K
.

nm-m-rfu—.w-ndm. and ;-:—h bearing on the above ptition .
=d it appes-ing that by reason of the following Snding of facts that_strict. compliance.
with the Baltimore Cousty.Fouing. Begulations woald xesult in practi-
_cal ifficulty and unreasonable_hardship upon the Patiticnera as.the
-area_to ke huilt upon is not of sufficiant size to accommodste park-
.ing.spaces and otherwisa serves no.useful purpose. thexefore.. .. .
the mhaex Variance sho'ikd be had: and it further appoaring that by reason of. the..granting.

of the Vari nat. the_health. safety,

genaral welfarc of the

4

to permit zero (U) parking spaces instead of
z- the (42)_spaces.

should be granted.

ORDERED by B Feking Commmismicner of Ballimore County, i3l

approval of a
fice of Plan-

Pursuant i the advertis-:nent, posting of property and public besring on the above petition

and it appearing that by resson of.

ihe above Varlance shouki NOT BE GRANTED.

14 - by the Zoming

..‘_|,7._“hlhumll-ll.mﬁhﬁm.

Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County

Cost of Advertisement, §.—. - oo e oo -

. February 10, 1973

ZONIKG DESCRIPTION

All that pi:ce or parcel of land situate, lying and being m
the 'l\'ul.th Elecrion District of Baltimore County, State of Mary
land and described as follows to wit:

Begin at the Southwest corner of Fifth Avenue and Crafton Ave-
nue and proceed South 4 degrees, 55 minutes, 35 scconds East along
Crafton Avenue (25,00 feet West of the centerline of Crafton Avenue)
for 135, uu feet, then turn 90 degrees Westward in line with the Scuth
boundry of the 10 foot alley hetwean Holablrd Avenus and FLESh Aicue
and p:ocaul swth 5 degrues, 4 minutes, 25 seconds West for 25.
feet, This int constitutes the Northeast corner of the property and
serves as the point of origin for this zoning description.

Proceeding from the above established Northeast 'ztmrty corner,
the Morthern pro{:r:y line runs 50.00 feet parallel with and 5 fect
£from the centerl. of the afore-referenced 10 foot alley South 85
degrees, 4 minutes , 25 seconds ilu: :u the Northwest property cormer.
The Western propert proceeds South 4 degrees, 55 minutes, 35
seconds East for 12 39 Eea: to the sauthmll: property corner. The
Eastern 5 line proceeds from. the Northeast Tty corner
South & degrees 55 minutes, 35 seconds East for 123,83 feet to the
Southeast property corner "The Southern operty line iz on a curve
parallel with and 25.00 feer. (radially Lnnad) outside of the
curve of Holabird Avenua. The Scouthern property line therefore curves
into the property slightly and is & tly longer than 50,00 feet.
The curve data for Holabird Avenue is as follows:

P.C. 188+ Delta ¢ deg. 0
59, 066.31 W 25,781.09 m: 30' 00"
P.l. us 1 63 147
“7 1‘ W 25,695.09 Tan,L. 86,
P.‘l. 190+55.86 Curve . 173.81'
§ 9,080.36, W 25,609,03 E 2,30
The above d ibed PP ¥ .14 acres.

OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle
an.u:"-l’ﬁl-; March 23, 1J3

mm&hc the annexed

PETITION OF Wll. E. BLAMKCENSHIP, SR.
was imserted in The Dundalk fogle 5 weekly news-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryiand, MOASMSRNN
Wpeoe (i) wesk  memmiepmsmin before the
2ed  dayol  Maxch, 1973 ; that Isto sy,
the same was fnserted in the Ml ot Mazch 22, 1973

T i
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The staff of the Office of Planning and Zening has reviewsd the subject
peticion and has the following ccmment

In view of the variances previously granted the Office of Planning and
Zoning will offer no further comments un this petition.

— 1073

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Southwest corner of Fifth and Crafton Avenues
¥or Uff-Street Parking
William E. Blankenship, Sr.

and James E. Blankenship

Wednesday, April 11, 1973 (10:00 A M.)
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